
Monday 2nd March 2020  

Tuesday 3rd March 2020 - Conversation Club 10 – 12 – Please ask for details 

Wednesday 4th March 2020 - Holy Communion – 2.30pm in the school hall 
- Cross Country Tournament - North Kesteven Academy 
- Holy Communion – School Hall 

Thursday 5th March 2020 - World Book Day – See overleaf for more details 
- Year 5 Trip to Lincoln Central Mosque 
- Year 4 Trip to WHSmith 

Friday 6th March 2020 - Bishop King Day 

Monday 9th March 2020 - Sport Relief Week (9th to 13th) 

Tuesday 10th March - Conversation Club 10 – 12 – Please ask for details 

Wednesday 11th March 2020  

Thursday 12th March 2020 - Cross Country Tournament - William Farr School 
- Sports Relief Golden Mile - Children to wear Sports Kit 

Friday 13th March 2020 - Year 5 Witham Panto Visit – 9am to 12.30pm 
- 4M Collective Worship, arrive 2.40pm, starts 2.45pm 

Monday 16th March 2020  

Tuesday 17th March - Conversation Club 10 – 12 – Please ask for details 
- Cross Country Tournament - Washingborough Academy 

Wednesday 18th March 2020  

Thursday 19th March 2020 - Year 1 and 2 - Trip to Rand Farm Park  

Friday 20th March 2020 - 3B Collective Worship, arrive 2.40pm, starts 2.45pm 

Monday 23rd March 2020  

Tuesday 24th March - Year 3/4 Able Writers Day 

Wednesday 25th March 2020 - Parents Evening 3.30pm to 5.30pm 

Thursday 26th March 2020 - Parents Evening 4pm to 6pm 

Friday 27th March 2020 - Year 4 Parental Engagement – Times TBC 
- Year 5 Parental Engagement – 11.15am to 12.15pm 
- Friends of BKS Coffee Morning 9.00am to 10.00am  
- 3K Collective Worship, arrive 2.40pm, starts 2.45pm 

Monday 30th March 2020  

Tuesday 31st March - Conversation Club 10 – 12 – Please ask for details 

Wednesday 1st April 2020  

Thursday 2nd April 2020 - Last Day of Term 4 
 

School terms dates and other information are detailed on the school website 
www.bishopking.org.uk 

Family holidays and routine medical check-ups should be arranged outside of school time. 

 
 

 
                                
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Bishop King Church of England  
Primary School 

 

 

 
 Dream big. Love God. Live well. 

                                             If any adult has concerns about the welfare of  
      any child, they have a responsibility to contact 

 

The Children’s Customer Service Centre: 01522 782111. 

Further advice can be obtained from Mrs Henry: 01522 880094. 

Welfare Concerns 

Newsletter February 2020 

Dates for your Diary 

 

http://www.bishopking.org.uk/


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
In December 2019 we became an Operation Encompass 
School, becoming part of a national scheme which runs 

jointly between all schools and the police.  
Operation Encompass is reporting to schools, prior to the 

start of the next school day, when a child or young 
person has experienced, any domestic abuse.  

Operation Encompass will ensure that a member of the 
school's staff – the Designated Safeguarding Lead, is 

trained to allow them to liaise with the police and to use 
the information that has been shared, in confidence. 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Please ensure we hold 2 contact phone numbers 
for each child so we can reach you in an emergency. 
Also it is useful to have an email address to send 
you letters and information. 
Please see the office to update your details. 

 
 

Information for Year 6 Parents/Carers: 
 

From the beginning of March, please look out 
for an email for you to be able to accept your 
child’s Year 7 Secondary School place.  

Year 7 Secondary Places 

 
  
If you would like to join, please contact our school office. 
 

 FUNDRAISING 

 FRIENDSHIP 

 SCHOOL EVENTS 

 COFFEE/TEA 

Come along to one of our coffee mornings – Every last Friday 
of the month. 

 

 

 
Please label all uniform and other items being brought 
to school.  Lost items can then be returned to pupils. 
We have a good selection of pre-loved uniform items 
available, come and have a look at the clothes rails in the 
school office, any donation amount is welcome. 
 

 
 

Held on site every Tuesday 10am – midday. 
Ideal for non-English speakers and those who wish to 
improve their conversational language. 
No booking required, just come along on the day. 
 

 
 

Absences during term time, must be avoided, if 
there is an exceptional reason, please put this in 
writing 2 weeks before the planned absence is due. 

 

 

On Thursday 5th March, we will be celebrating World Book Day.  

To celebrate the children's love for reading, we invite your child to come to school dressed as a 
character from a book. We do not want you to spend lots of money buying a costume; homemade 
costumes are much more creative and fun! If you do not manage to sort out a costume, then non-
uniform is fine for the day. 

Please continue to share stories with your children any time of the day - from breakfast to bedtime. 
Let’s get our children passionate about books! 

 

 

Absences 

Uniform / Lost Property Parent Phone and Email 
Information 

Friends of BK School 

World Book Day 

Operation Encompass 
 

 
First Day of Term 4 – Monday 24th February 2020 
Last Day of Term 4 – Thursday 2nd April 2020 

 
Bank Holidays: Friday 10th April & Monday 13th April 2020 

 
First Day of Term 5 – Monday 20th April 2020 
Last Day of Term 5 – Friday 22nd May 2020 

 
Bank Holidays: Friday 8th May 2020 & Monday 25th May 2020 
        

First Day of Term 6 – Monday 1st June 2020 
Last Day of Term 6 – Tuesday 21st July 2020 

Term Dates 

Conversation Club 


